Premier's Discretionary Fund

This fund relates to one-off discretionary payments

Routine Disclosure

Payments from | April 2020 to 30 June 2020

Recipient

A Paw Up
Avoca Museum and Information Centre

Barker, Samuel

Bracknell Boys and Girls Community Club
Bracknell Football Club

Break O'Day Stitchers Club

Bucaan Community House

Campania Football Club

Campbelltown Golf Club

Channel Churches Care

Claremont Girl Guides

Clarendon Vale Neighbourhood Centre
Cradle Coast Outrigger Canoe Club
Cressy Cricket Club

Deloraine Football Club

Deloraine House

Deloraine Junior Basketball Club
Derwent Valley Community House
Dodges Ferry Football Club

Dunalley Tasman Neighbourhood House
Dunalley Tasman Neighbourhood House

East Coast Field Archery Club
East Coast Motorcross Club
East Coast Regional Tourism Association
Evandale Football Club

Free2B Girls

From the Shadows Inc

George Town Bowls Club
Glenorchy Rodman Bowls Club
Helping Hand Association Inc
Huntingtons Disease Tasmania
Huon Valley PCYC

Interweave Arts

Irishtown Football Club

Kanangra Club

Kingborough Community Missions
Kingston Neighbourhood House
Latrobe Federal Band

Launceston City Mission

Launceston United Soccer Club
Lenah Valley RSL Sub Branch Inc
Lions Club of Penguin

Longford Netball Club

Longford Rotary Club

Margate Christian Church
Maydena RSL

Men's Shed South Arm Peninsula

Mount Stuart Scout Group

Amount

2,000
500

150
2,400
1,700

370
1,500
1,200
2,138

539
2,650
1,649
2,500

800

400

500

400

500
1,399

750

750

500
500
1,000
400
500
10,000
4,489
3,000
1,100
2,310
3,267
5,000

1,300

500
1,800
2,077
1,800

3,000

1,600
2,000
350
1,200
500
978
4,900
2,000

1,906

Purpose
towards cost of supplies bedding and dog handler
training
towards cost of a computer and scanner

towards cost to purchase uniforms and tournament
towards cost of a defibrillator

towards cost of two EFTPOS payment systems
towards cost of wadding for quilts

towards cost of providing meals to the community
towards cost of purchasing sporting equipment
towards cost of a CCTV system

towards cost of a freezer

towards cost of defibrillator

towards cost of a cooktop

towards cost of canoe covers

towards cost of utility bills

towards cost of COVID-19 preparedness

towards cost of hot water system

towards cost of COVID-19 preparedness

towards cost of supplies, refrigerator and freezer
towards cost of a clothes washer-dryer unit
towards cost of producing frozen meals

towards cost of supplies for community meals

towards cost of a practice range and safety equipment
towards rent payments and track maintenance
towards scholarship program and Awards event
towards cost of COVID-19 safety preparedness
towards setting up a fuel fund for volunteers
towards cost of bronze statues

towards cost of a dishwashing machine

towards cost of cash register POS system
towards cost of tables and chairs

towards cost of development of a strategic plan
towards cost of LED lighting battens

towards cost of productions for art show

towards cost of player tops and sporting equipment
towards cost of COVID-19 safety for volunteers
towards cost of food aid program

towards cost of an oven and cooktop

towards cost of percussion instruments

towards cost of IT equipment, police checks and
volunteer uniforms

towards cost of barrier fencing, barrier cones and
speed signs

towards cost of upgrading female toilets

towards cost of Op-Shop operational expenses
towards cost of uniforms

towards cost of supplies for community meals
towards cost of a refrigerator

towards cost of cool room refrigeration

towards cost of shed construction

towards cost of personal location beacons and gazebos



Mt Pleasant Football and Cricket Clubs
New Norfolk Football Club

North Esk Croquet Club

Oatlands Ex Services and Community Club
Okines Community Centre

Older Persons Electronic Network

One Community Together - Grace Centre
Penguin Surf Lifesaving Club

Pete's Community Shed

Poatina Golf Club

Port Esperance Sailing Club

Primrose Sands RSL

Railton Bowls Club

Rascal Robot Art Space

Reed, Tim

Rosny College

Rotary Club of Tasman Peninsula
Rotary Club of Tasman Peninsula
Rotary Club of Ulverstone West

Royal Agricultural Society of Tasmania
Rubicon Grove Auxiliary

Self Help Workplace

Sheffield Bowls Club

Sidmouth Community Centre Inc

Sorell Cricket Club

South Arm Peninsula Residents Association
South East United Football Club

Spring Bay Clay Target Club

Spring Bay Suicide Prevention Network
St Helens Marine Rescue

St Helens Neighbourhood House

St Helens Neighbourhood House

St Helens RSL Club

St Helens Sea Scout Group

St Marys / St Helens Tip Shop
St Marys Sports Centre

Strike it Out

Tamar Valley Business Association
Tasmanian Arboretum Inc
Tasmanian Riding for the Disabled
Association Tasmania

Toosey Aged Care Home
Ulverstone Basketball Club
Ulverstone District Cricket Club
Ulverstone Football Club

Working it Out

Wynyard Gymnastics Club

Yolla District High School Parents & Friends
Yolla Football Club

900
400
349
469
460
800

4,046
3,000
887
800
2,860
500
1,350
848
500
400

180
500
1,600
4,654
1,000
2,000

1,050
5,000
1,920
1,500

600

260
800
500
1,000
500
865

871
500
500
1,798

1,900
1,500

3,000
1,800
1,790
1,500
1,500
3,850

680
3,410
3,000

towards cost of a barbecue

towards cost of COVID-19 preparedness
towards cost of signage

towards cost of a water cooler

towards cost of a retaining wall

towards cost of operational expenses
towards cost of IT equipment and COVID-19
preparedness

towards cost of architectural plans

towards cost of supplies for workshed projects
towards cost of an EFTPOS system

towards cost of PFD lifejackets

towards cost of outdoor picnic tables
towards cost of playing jacks and scoreboards
towards cost of COVID-19 preparedness
towards cost of interstate travel

towards Premier's BA Hortle Award

towards cost of fuel for volunteers delivering meals
towards cost of shrubs for community units' gardens
towards cost of Expo event costs and advertising
towards cost of acoustic panels and insulation
towards cost of a pool table

towards cost of timber dust extraction bins

towards cost of maintenance and operating expenses
towards cost of renovations to toilet block

towards cost of sporting equipment

towards cost of chairs and hot water system
towards cost of sporting equipment

towards cost of a battery powered security camera
towards cost of personal medical alarms
towards cost of COVID-19 preparedness
towards cost of completing a wheelchair access
towards cost of COVID-19 preparedness
towards cost of a hot water service

towards cost of building projects and operating
expenses

towards cost of COVID-19 preparedness
towards costs of greenkeeper and fuel expenses
towards cost of two refrigerator/freezers

towards cost of promoting small business and festivals
towards operating costs

towards cost of feed and healthcare for horses
towards cost of a defibrillator

towards cost of a heating/cooling unit

towards cost of refrigerator security door
towards cost of rubber matting for gym
towards cost of IT equipment and expenditure
towards cost of gymnast wall bars

towards cost of purchase of a defibrillator
towards cost of a commercial dishwasher

TOTAL

152,869



