Premier's Discretionary Fund This fund relates to one-off discretionary payments

Routine Disclosure Payments from I April 2020 to 30 June 2020

Recipient	Amount	Purpose
		towards cost of supplies bedding and dog handler
A Paw Up	2,000	training
Avoca Museum and Information Centre	500	towards cost of a computer and scanner
Barker, Samuel	150	towards cost to purchase uniforms and tournament
Bracknell Boys and Girls Community Club	2,400	towards cost of a defibrillator
Bracknell Football Club	1,700	towards cost of two EFTPOS payment systems
Break O'Day Stitchers Club	370	towards cost of wadding for quilts
Bucaan Community House	1,500	towards cost of providing meals to the community
Campania Football Club	1,200	towards cost of purchasing sporting equipment
Campbelltown Golf Club	2,138	towards cost of a CCTV system
Channel Churches Care	539	towards cost of a freezer
Claremont Girl Guides	2,650	towards cost of defibrillator
Clarendon Vale Neighbourhood Centre	1,649	towards cost of a cooktop
Cradle Coast Outrigger Canoe Club	2,500 800	towards cost of canoe covers
Cressy Cricket Club	400	towards cost of utility bills
Deloraine Football Club Deloraine House	400 500	towards cost of COVID-19 preparedness towards cost of hot water system
Deloraine House	400	towards cost of NOV water system towards cost of COVID-19 preparedness
Derwent Valley Community House	500	towards cost of supplies, refrigerator and freezer
Dodges Ferry Football Club	1,399	towards cost of supplies, reingerator and neezer
Dunalley Tasman Neighbourhood House	750	towards cost of producing frozen meals
Dunalley Tasman Neighbourhood House	750	towards cost of supplies for community meals
East Coast Field Archery Club	500	towards cost of a practice range and safety equipment
East Coast Motorcross Club	500	towards rent payments and track maintenance
East Coast Regional Tourism Association	1,000	towards scholarship program and Awards event
Evandale Football Club	400	towards cost of COVID-19 safety preparedness
Free2B Girls	500	towards setting up a fuel fund for volunteers
From the Shadows Inc	10,000	towards cost of bronze statues
George Town Bowls Club	4,489	towards cost of a dishwashing machine
Glenorchy Rodman Bowls Club	3,000	towards cost of cash register POS system towards cost of tables and chairs
Helping Hand Association Inc	1,100 2,310	
Huntingtons Disease Tasmania Huon Valley PCYC	3,267	towards cost of development of a strategic plan towards cost of LED lighting battens
Interweave Arts	5,207	towards cost of productions for art show
interweave Arts	5,000	
Irishtown Football Club	1,300	towards cost of player tops and sporting equipment
Kanangra Club	500	towards cost of COVID-19 safety for volunteers
Kingborough Community Missions	I,800	towards cost of food aid program
Kingston Neighbourhood House	2,077	towards cost of an oven and cooktop
Latrobe Federal Band	1,800	towards cost of percussion instruments
		towards cost of IT equipment, police checks and
Launceston City Mission	3,000	volunteer uniforms
		towards cost of barrier fencing, barrier cones and
Launceston United Soccer Club	1,600	speed signs
Lenah Valley RSL Sub Branch Inc	2,000	towards cost of upgrading female toilets
Lions Club of Penguin	350	towards cost of Op-Shop operational expenses
Longford Netball Club	1,200	towards cost of uniforms
Longford Rotary Club	500	towards cost of supplies for community meals
Margate Christian Church	978 4 900	towards cost of a refrigerator
Maydena RSL	4,900 2,000	towards cost of cool room refrigeration towards cost of shed construction
Men's Shed South Arm Peninsula	2,000	
Mount Stuart Scout Group	1,906	towards cost of personal location beacons and gazebos

Mt Discourt Factball and Cricket Clubs	900	towards cost of a barbecue
Mt Pleasant Football and Cricket Clubs New Norfolk Football Club	400	towards cost of a barbecte towards cost of COVID-19 preparedness
North Esk Croquet Club	349	towards cost of signage
Oatlands Ex Services and Community Club	469	towards cost of a water cooler
Okines Community Centre	460	towards cost of a retaining wall
Older Persons Electronic Network	800	towards cost of operational expenses
		towards cost of IT equipment and COVID-19
One Community Together - Grace Centre	4,046	preparedness
Penguin Surf Lifesaving Club	3,000	towards cost of architectural plans
Pete's Community Shed	887	towards cost of supplies for workshed projects
Poatina Golf Club	800	towards cost of an EFTPOS system
Port Esperance Sailing Club	2,860	towards cost of PFD lifejackets
Primrose Sands RSL	500	towards cost of outdoor picnic tables
Railton Bowls Club	1,350	towards cost of playing jacks and scoreboards
Rascal Robot Art Space	848	towards cost of COVID-19 preparedness
Reed, Tim	500	towards cost of interstate travel
Rosny College	400	towards Premier's BA Hortle Award
Rotary Club of Tasman Peninsula	180	towards cost of fuel for volunteers delivering meals
Rotary Club of Tasman Peninsula	500	towards cost of shrubs for community units' gardens
Rotary Club of Ulverstone West	1,600	towards cost of Expo event costs and advertising
Royal Agricultural Society of Tasmania	4,654	towards cost of acoustic panels and insulation
Rubicon Grove Auxiliary	1,000	towards cost of a pool table
Self Help Workplace	2,000	towards cost of timber dust extraction bins
Sheffield Bowls Club	١,050	towards cost of maintenance and operating expenses
Sidmouth Community Centre Inc	5,000	towards cost of renovations to toilet block
Sorell Cricket Club	1,920	towards cost of sporting equipment
South Arm Peninsula Residents Association	I,500	towards cost of chairs and hot water system
South East United Football Club	600	towards cost of sporting equipment
Spring Bay Clay Target Club	260	towards cost of a battery powered security camera
Spring Bay Suicide Prevention Network	800	towards cost of personal medical alarms
St Helens Marine Rescue	500	towards cost of COVID-19 preparedness
St Helens Neighbourhood House	1,000	towards cost of completing a wheelchair access
St Helens Neighbourhood House	500	towards cost of COVID-19 preparedness
St Helens RSL Club	865	towards cost of a hot water service
		towards cost of building projects and operating
St Helens Sea Scout Group	871	expenses
St Marys / St Helens Tip Shop	500	towards cost of COVID-19 preparedness
St Marys Sports Centre	500	towards costs of greenkeeper and fuel expenses
Strike it Out	۱,798	towards cost of two refrigerator/freezers
Tamar Valley Business Association	1,900	towards cost of promoting small business and festivals
Tasmanian Arboretum Inc	1,500	towards operating costs
Tasmanian Riding for the Disabled		
Association Tasmania	3,000	towards cost of feed and healthcare for horses
Toosey Aged Care Home	1,800	towards cost of a defibrillator
Ulverstone Basketball Club	1,790	towards cost of a heating/cooling unit
Ulverstone District Cricket Club	1,500	towards cost of refrigerator security door
Ulverstone Football Club	1,500	towards cost of rubber matting for gym
Working it Out	3,850	towards cost of IT equipment and expenditure
Wynyard Gymnastics Club	680	towards cost of gymnast wall bars
Yolla District High School Parents & Friends	3,410	towards cost of purchase of a defibrillator
Yolla Football Club	3,000	towards cost of a commercial dishwasher
TOTAL	152,869	